

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/10/2021/11529-34

Dated: 31.10.2023

Copy of Government Order No. 528-JK(APD) of 2023 dated 30.10.2023 issued by the Agriculture Production Department J&K regarding "Assigning of Charge of Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi" forwarded to the: -

- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. Assistant Director, Government Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.
- 3. Dr. Ashish Mahajan, I/C District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch. 4. Treasury Officer, Government Sub-Treasury Mendhar.
- 5. Sheep Husbandry Officer, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi.

--- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surind ér Gupta), Deputy Director (Central) 31. X. 23

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department **Civil Secretariat, J&K** \*\*\*

Subject: Assigning the charge.

## S28 Government Order No: -JK(APD) of 2023 Dated : 30-10 - 2023

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Dr. Ashish Mahajan, I/C District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Poonch shall also look after the work of the post of Assistant Director, Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi, Poonch in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS

## Principal Secretary to the Government **Agriculture Production Department**

Dated: 30 -10-2023 No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/34/2023 (7236980) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- Director Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu 3.

Concerned. 4.

- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, for information of the Principal 5. Secretary.
- Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File 6.
- 7.
- R.

(Nasir Bilal Shah) Under Secretary to the Government 30/10/2023 11/3